

Misc Appeal No– 02 of 2023
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge,(WB01049)

Order No. 09 dated 22.03.24

Today is fixed for hearing of stay petition and reply if nay in the meantime.

Ld. Lawyer for the Appellant files no hazira but present before this court.

Ld. Lawyer for the Respondent files hazira.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the parties.

It is not possible to heard the stay petition without verifying the documents of the Lower Court record.

Case is adjourned today.

L.C.R. has not yet been received.

Fix 09/05/2024 for hearing of stay petition and reply if nay in the meantime.

Call for L.C.R.

D.A. to comply

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)